
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2973

ANSWERED ON 5
TH

  DECEMBER, 2019

MAINTENANCE OF NH-49

2973.  SHRI MAHESH SAHOO:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

                                                 सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether construction and repairing work to meet the requirement of heavy traffic on

Jharpokharia-Keonjhar-Sambalpur NH-49 passing through Pallahara of district Angul has been proposed during the year 2019-20;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the time frame set for completion of the said work?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) Yes Sir.

(b) & (c) The details are as follows:

*****

S.

No.

Name of Package Length

(in km)

Sanctioned

Cost (Rs.

in Cr.)

Likely date of

completion

1 4– lanning of Baharagora-Singara Section

(except Badarma Wildlife Sanctuary portion) of NH -6 (EPC)

111.606 1282.94 31.03.2021

2 4 – laning of Singara –Binjabahal Section of

NH 6 (HAM)

104.176 1313.20 26.03.2021

3 4- laning of Binjabahal –Teleibani Section

of NH-6 (HAM)

78.318 1312.86 31.03.2021

4 4- laning of Telebani-Sambalpur section of

NH -6 (EPC)

50.749 712.82 10.03.2021

